
Platz

Platz
Kategorie

Klasse Nummer Besatzung Verein
Zeit

1.Tag
Zeit

2.Tag
Zeit

Gesamt
Diff.

1 1 m LK K1 52 Jakub Zavrel (1996) USK Prague 1:28:26 2:00:12 3:28:38

2 1 m U23 K2 10
Tim Schlensog (2005) - Sebastian Spree
(2005)

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 1:33:48 2:12:38 3:46:26 00:17:48

3 1 m LK K2 56
Martin Kolanda (1977) - Stepan Jiras
(1980)

KVS Prague 1:35:57 2:14:42 3:50:40 00:22:02

4 1
mix LK
K2

59
Tobias Radow (1994) - Anne Kurschat
(2001)

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus,LVB Leipzig 1:35:27 2:15:15 3:50:42 00:22:04

5 2 m LK K2 105
Vojta Kolesa (2000) - Robert Navrátil
(2007)

TJ Spartak Modřany 1:35:55 2:16:08 3:52:03 00:23:25

6 3 m LK K2 21
Ihor Ivanchenko (1989) - Andrey Ivanov
(1990)

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus,Kolejowy Klub Wodny
1929 Krakow

1:38:55 2:13:52 3:52:48 00:24:10

7 1 m U23 K1 1 Terence Götzl (2007) ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 1:34:54 2:18:25 3:53:20 00:24:42
8 2 m LK K1 90 Armin Boudaghi (1989) KCG 1:41:03 2:28:29 4:09:32 00:40:54

9 2
mix LK
K2

9
Wiebke Pontzen (1978) - Michael Freund
(1967)

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 1:42:49 2:29:35 4:12:24 00:43:46

10 3 m LK K1 89 Jan Tettenborn (2001) TiB 1848 Kanu Oberspree 1:43:53 2:28:35 4:12:28 00:43:50

11 4 m LK K2 32
Holger Trapp-Opitz (1969) - Sebastian
Kraft (1978)

TiB Oberspree,KKC Berlin 1:44:53 2:28:29 4:13:23 00:44:45

12 4 m LK K1 14 Jürgen Schulz (1985) Berliner Kanu Club Rotation e.V. 1:47:01 2:26:54 4:13:56 00:45:18
13 5 m LK K2 61 Jan Erdmann (1983) - Malte Neelen (1997) KG Celle 1:42:38 2:31:58 4:14:36 00:45:58
14 1 m LK C1 19 Vojtěch Mareš (1989) SK Modrá hvězda Pardubice 1:44:17 2:31:44 4:16:01 00:47:23

15 6 m LK K2 48
Philipp Herbrich (2000) - Fredi Hoch
(2010)

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 1:42:42 2:34:22 4:17:05 00:48:27

16 3
mix LK
K2

111 Laila Heine (2003) - Daniel Berger (1997) ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 1:43:53 2:34:12 4:18:06 00:49:28

17 5 m LK K1 69 Benedikt Prume (1998) Rathenower WSV 1:46:37 2:31:58 4:18:35 00:49:57
18 6 m LK K1 30 Daniel Wölke (1991) Kanu Club Friedrichsfeld 1:43:40 2:35:42 4:19:22 00:50:44
19 7 m LK K1 82 Marvin Valder (1999) ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 1:53:13 2:29:54 4:23:08 00:54:30

20 1
mix U23
K2

11
Lucie-Marie Horch (2009) - Simon Endler
(2010)

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 1:48:01 2:39:32 4:27:33 00:58:55

21 2 m LK C1 49 Arved Heine (1999) ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 1:47:46 2:39:50 4:27:37 00:58:59

22 2
mix U23
K2

26
Dominik Fink (2002) - Caroline Fink
(2004)

Kanu Ring Hamm 1:51:09 2:36:43 4:27:52 00:59:14

23 1 m Ü50 K1 41 Wolfgang Beyer (1966) PSV Wien 1:50:04 2:38:11 4:28:16 00:59:38

24 4
mix LK
K2

17 Kati Geike (1977) - Jens Hellmann (1966) ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 1:47:14 2:42:37 4:29:52 01:01:14



25 5
mix LK
K2

7
Tobias Reißmann (1988) - Pia Dreko
(2010)

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 1:51:29 2:41:22 4:32:51 01:04:13

26 2 m U23 K1 66 Paul Gubsch (2007) wsv "am Blauen Wunder" e.V. Dresden 1:47:32 2:45:25 4:32:57 01:04:19
27 2 m Ü50 K1 34 Hagen Pohley (1970) Müggelhaie 1:52:30 2:42:58 4:35:28 01:06:50

28 6
mix LK
K2

86
Antonia Pohland (2006) - Tristan Preuß
(1996)

SC Magdeburg 1:53:10 2:43:51 4:37:01 01:08:23

29 3 m Ü50 K1 27 Thorsten Luchs (1975) FS 98 Dortmund 1:54:12 2:46:22 4:40:34 01:11:56
30 3 m U23 K1 64 Marc Farell Soffa (2008) BW Dresden 2:01:47 2:39:40 4:41:27 01:12:49
31 7 m LK K2 87 Petr Kubů (1976) - Oldřich Bartoš (1980) Sokol Dubicko 1:54:08 2:48:28 4:42:36 01:13:58

32 1
mix Ü50
K2

85
Werner Herrmann (1961) - Petra Birth
(1971)

TiB 1848 Kanu Oberspree 1:59:16 2:46:17 4:45:34 01:16:56

33 4 m U23 K1 72 Kilian Schwarzlose (2009) Rathenower WSV 1:53:46 2:56:10 4:49:56 01:21:18
34 4 m Ü50 K1 42 Pavol Skovajsa (1965) VK Dunajčík 2:02:21 2:48:54 4:51:16 01:22:38

35 7
mix LK
K2

5
Nico Fahrentz (2001) - Mathilda Kreß
(2010)

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 1:53:50 2:59:26 4:53:16 01:24:38

36 5 m Ü50 K1 71 Stefan Kroschinsky (1966) Rathenower WSV 2:01:13 2:54:07 4:55:20 01:26:42

37 2 m U23 K2 2
Elias Geike (2008) - Sebastian Prenzler
(2010)

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 1:47:07 3:08:32 4:55:40 01:27:02

38 1 m U23 C1 18 Linus Gooßen (2006) LDKC 1:59:27 2:57:17 4:56:45 01:28:07
39 8 m LK K1 73 Jonas Kroschinsky (1999) Rathenower WSV 2:03:14 2:53:50 4:57:05 01:28:27
40 6 m Ü50 K1 35 Ulrich Hecker (1966) VKD Dresden 2:06:18 2:51:12 4:57:30 01:28:52

41 1 m LK C2 83
Stanislav Hamák (1961) - Michal Steňko
(1981)

TJ VS Kadaň,Bolebor 2:02:42 2:55:49 4:58:32 01:29:54

42 7 m Ü50 K1 77 Jan Bělka (1963) SLAVIA Pojištovna Sport Team 2:06:57 2:57:01 5:03:58 01:35:20
43 8 m Ü50 K1 23 Marko Lange (1972) KGC 2:10:57 2:54:00 5:04:58 01:36:20
44 8 m LK K2 78 Šárka Justová (1986) - Jiří Hlídek (1979) Seakajak klub Zásada 2:04:39 3:00:57 5:05:37 01:36:59
45 9 m Ü50 K1 101 Norbert Podany (1956) KC Graz 2:09:33 2:57:31 5:07:05 01:38:27

46 2
mix Ü50
K2

24 Toni Pais (1966) - Susanne Pais (1971) FS 98 Dortmund 2:06:46 3:04:26 5:11:12 01:42:34

47 8
mix LK
K2

70
Daniela Kladivo (1973) - Andreas König
(1988)

Rathenower WSV 2:05:34 3:06:31 5:12:05 01:43:27

48 9
mix LK
K2

75
Artur Ziegenhagel (1965) - Johanna Zech
(1993)

FS 98 Dortmund 2:12:56 2:59:29 5:12:26 01:43:48

49 1
m Ü50
SUP

67 David Raab (1969) TJ Kotva Branik 2:08:40 3:04:25 5:13:05 01:44:27

50 10 m Ü50 K1 68 Dietmar Schlöglmann (1955) Donau Linz 2:09:29 3:03:50 5:13:19 01:44:41

51 1 m Ü50 C2 37
Zdenek Herzan (1960) - Jiri Choros Hron
(1951)

2:11:43 3:07:33 5:19:17 01:50:39

52 11 m Ü50 K1 40 Franz Bind (1962) PSV Wien 2:18:21 3:02:27 5:20:49 01:52:11
53 12 m Ü50 K1 45 Harald Brückmann (1965) PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 2:08:35 3:14:59 5:23:34 01:54:56
54 13 m Ü50 K1 39 Andreas Mann (1962) PSV Wien 2:15:35 3:10:19 5:25:54 01:57:16



55 14 m Ü50 K1 29 Steffen Hoppe (1971) ASCMR Mulhouse 2:18:25 3:07:44 5:26:10 01:57:32

56 2 m LK C2 81
Thomas Fluthwedel (1966) - Philipp
Langner (1987)

ABC 2:18:32 3:13:43 5:32:15 02:03:37

57 9 m LK K2 31
Roberto Winkelmann (1980) - Marten
Albrecht (1980)

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 2:17:11 3:16:49 5:34:01 02:05:23

58 15 m Ü50 K1 33 Ralf Haas-Langwagen (1962) EM LKV BRB 2:24:39 3:11:04 5:35:44 02:07:06
59 9 m LK K1 88 Frank Schulze (1985) ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 2:19:44 3:18:02 5:37:46 02:09:08

60 1
w Ü50
SUP

94 Katerina Trdlova (1973) JBC SUP Club 2:23:56 3:17:53 5:41:50 02:13:12

61 3 m LK C1 99 Jan Bašta (1977) Octopus Shipyard 2:28:34 3:13:31 5:42:06 02:13:28
62 1 m Ü50 K2 16 Steffen Lüder (1966) - Peter Frentin (1964) LC Ron Hill Berlin, 2:20:31 3:22:06 5:42:37 02:13:59
63 4 m LK C1 22 Sven Baumgarten (1976) BWD 2:20:26 3:23:59 5:44:25 02:15:47
64 16 m Ü50 K1 38 Michael Kaplan (1954) PSV Wien 2:32:13 3:17:18 5:49:31 02:20:53
65 1 w Ü50 K1 102 Astrid Zehetgruber (1968) KC Graz 2:24:01 3:28:58 5:53:00 02:24:22

66 2 m Ü50 K2 76
Roger Stanislowski (1962) - Bernd Scheller
(1958)

WVC Kassel 2:30:45 3:25:00 5:55:45 02:27:07

67 1
m U23
SUP

104 Jan Strakoš (2010) JBC SUP 2:29:09 3:27:08 5:56:17 02:27:39

68 1 w LK K2 57 Sabine Tosch (1963) - Susi Tosch (1988) ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 2:28:40 3:29:51 5:58:31 02:29:53

69 10 m LK K2 28
Enrico Rampi May (1978) - Martin SEK
Diener (1992)

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 2:34:40 3:26:42 6:01:22 02:32:44

70 2
m Ü50
SUP

84 Radek Šilar (1972) Aloha WA Brno 2:31:06 3:30:26 6:01:32 02:32:54

71 17 m Ü50 K1 43 Peter Hering (1960) SG Einheit Spremberg 2:32:38 3:31:51 6:04:30 02:35:52

72 3
m Ü50
SUP

113 Reinhard Petzold (1952) LV Bautzen 2:38:31 3:30:11 6:08:43 02:40:05

73 1 w U23 K2 15
Lucie Draeger (2004) - Clara Herbrich
(2005)

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 2:38:58 3:33:45 6:12:44 02:44:06

74 1 m LK SUP 50 Enrico Grunewald (1988) 2:29:56 3:44:27 6:14:23 02:45:45
75 11 m LK K2 80 Eric Schnerch (1998) - Thore Lages (1998) 2:43:33 3:31:54 6:15:27 02:46:49

76 10
mix LK
K2

100
Anne Horch (1980) - Rene Muschick
(1980)

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus 2:40:27 3:50:25 6:30:53 03:02:15

77 2
w Ü50
SUP

107 Lenka Marova (1975) Hells Paddels 2:56:01 3:56:56 6:52:57 03:24:19

78 12 m LK K2 12
Mike Büchner (1970) - Lucas Büchner
(2000)

2:59:02 4:04:58 7:04:00 03:35:22

79 18 m Ü50 K1 13 A Silvio (1973) 3:15:29 4:07:57 7:23:26 03:54:48

80 4
m Ü50
SUP

46 Harry Wild (1966) Wannseeaten 1911 e.V. 3:09:26 4:21:02 7:30:28 04:01:50

80 4
m Ü50
SUP

62 Thomas R.-Seelbinder (1961) SUP Community Berlin 3:09:26 4:21:02 7:30:28 04:01:50



80 2 m LK SUP 91 Jan Neubert (1987) SUP Community Berlin 3:09:26 4:21:02 7:30:28 04:01:50

83 3
w Ü50
SUP

112 Monika Klemsova (1969) Octopus Shipyard 3:09:26 4:24:37 7:34:04 04:05:26

Teilnehmer ohne Wertung

Klasse Nummer Besatzung Verein Zeit 1.Tag Zeit 2.Tag Zeit Gesamt
m U23 K2 74 Robert Schmidt (2010) - Oliver-Phil Wespa (2009) Rathenower WSV 1:52:46 1:52:46 DNF Tag 2
m U23 K1 65 Adrian Bachmann (2008) TSV Rotation Dresden 2:01:49 2:01:49 DNF Tag 2
w U23 K1 114 Emma Kaposvari (2006) SC DHfK Leipzig 2:50:23 2:50:23 DNS Tag 1
m Ü50 SUP 118 Pavel Veselý (1969) CKC Turnov Aloha bar 3:44:56 3:44:56 DNS Tag 1
m LK K1 55 Martin Holub (1977) KVS Prague 1:44:39 1:44:39 DNS Tag 2
w U23 K2 60 Lotte Liwowski (2007) - Emma Kaposvari (2006) KC Friedrichsfeld,SC DHfK Leipzig 1:46:31 1:46:31 DNS Tag 2
m Ü50 K1 51 Jan Reger (1972) WSV Rheine e.V. 2:23:26 2:23:26 DNS Tag 2
m LK K1 44 David Jančálek (1986) KTW Olomouc DNS


